Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, adaresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which -
notices of claim
to be given

HaNKs, Jessie Louise ...
CowarDp, John William
MAarTIN, Christina Eliza
SmyTH, Ethelbert
WHEeLENS, Charles

SCRIBBANS, Thomas
Charles Alan (other-
wise Alan Charles).

Davies, Harold Oakes...

CHRISTIAN, Isabella

Callow.

CumMINg, Louisa

WiLLiaMs, Mildred Ellen

SMEDLEY, Florence Erin

GRANT, Annie

Gourp, Judith Mary ...

HuckLE, George
Edward William,

148, Hanworth Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, Wife
of John Warwick Hanks, 4th July, 1955.

Weathercock Cottage, Vale of Lune, Sedbergh,
Yorkshire, Retired Wheelwright. 8th May, 1955.

18,1 g’gl;e Hill Avenue, Worcester, Widow., 21st July,

43, Seaview Road, Shoeburyness, Essex, Bachelor of
no occupation. 24th July, 1955.

109, Westminster Road, Handsworth, Birmingham,
Retired Glass Cutter. 29th March, 1955.

Johannesburgh, Transvaal, South Africa.

7th
November, 1954.

247, Leasowe Road, Wallasey, Foreman Gas Worker.
10th July, 1955.

20, Sheen Road, Wallasey, Cheshire, Widow. 31st
Avugust, 1953,

11, Tollemache Road, Oxton, Birkenhead, Cheshire,
Widow. 13th July, 1955.

103, Wellington Road, New Brighton, Wallasey,
Cheshire, also carrying on business under the style
of R. Williamg & Son at 68, Breck Road, Liver-
pool 5, Widow. 23rd April, 1955.

18, llex Way, Goring by Sea, Sussex, Widow. 28th
July, 1955.

* Ardlui,” Woodlands Road, Farnborough, Kent,
Widow. 25th June, 1955.

Elsa Dene, Church Road, Fleet, Hampshire, Widow.
21st July, 1955.

2, Crossland Avenue, Ealing,

Middlesex, Bank
Official. 16th July, 1955,

Joseph Lilly and Company, 53, Lampton Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, Solicitors.
(Joseph Lilly and Arthur Percy Robert Canfor.)

Hague & Hague, Sedbergh, Yorkshire, Solicitors. (John William Woof)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 19, Foregate Street, Worcester,
or Livingstone Wood & Clark, Bank Buildings, Cross, Worcester, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 67, London Road, Chelmsford,
Essex, or Tolhurst & Fisher, 11, Weston Road, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors.

Lane, Clutterbuck & Co., 125, Edmund Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors

Edge & Ellison, 5, Waterloo Street, Birmingham 2, Solicitors. (Denis Henry Scribbans)

J. H. Joynson & Somn, Coronation Buildings, Wallasey Road, Wallasey, Solicitors.
(William Davies and Thomas Henry Davies.)

W. Swancott Morgan Hannaford & Taggart, 41, North John Street, Liverpool 2,
Solicitors. (John Alexander Christian and Thomas Leonard Othick.)

P. J. Hackett & Tetlow, 1, Old Hall Street, Liverpool 3, Solicitors.
Limited.)

J. L. Hagger & Sons, 42, Castle Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors.
Hagger and Frederick William Jones.)

(Martins Bank

(Henry Laurence

R. W. H. Green & Son, 14, Liverpool Terrace, Worthing, Solicitors. (Harold Smedley
and Betty Gwendolen Osmond.)

Stone Simpson & Hanson, 21-23, Church Road, Tunbridge Wells, Solicitors.
Bathurst and Alfred Bathurst.)

Hardcastle Sanders & Armitage, 80, Bishopsgate, London, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Barclays
Bank Limited.)

(George

1. Kennett) Brown & Son, 20, The Mall, Ealing, W.5, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank
Limited.

15th October,

15th October,

10th October,

195

195

5
(063)

5
(064)

1955

13th October, 195

11th October,

11th October,

14th October,
14th October,
!4th October,

10th October,

15th October,
15th October,

15th October,

15th October,

195

(066)

5
(067)

5
a7

1955

195

(178)

5
(161)

1955

195

(162)

s
(163)

1955

195

(164)

5
(166)

1955

(167)

1955

195

(168)

5
(169

009%

SS61 ‘ISNONV 6 ‘HLLAZVO NOANOT dHL



