Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
HANKS, Jessie Louise	148, Hanworth Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, Wife of John Warwick Hanks. 4th July, 1955.	Joseph Lilly and Company, 53, Lampton Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, Solicitors. (Joseph Lilly and Arthur Percy Robert Canfor.)	15th October, 1955 (063)
Coward, John William	Weathercock Cottage, Vale of Lune, Sedbergh, Yorkshire, Retired Wheelwright. 8th May, 1955.	Hague & Hague, Sedbergh, Yorkshire, Solicitors. (John William Woof)	15th October, 1955 (064)
MARTIN, Christina Eliza	18, The Hill Avenue, Worcester, Widow. 21st July, 1955.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 19, Foregate Street, Worcester, or Livingstone Wood & Clark, Bank Buildings, Cross, Worcester, Solicitors.	10th October, 1955 (066)
SMYTH, Ethelbert	43, Seaview Road, Shoeburyness, Essex, Bachelor of no occupation. 24th July, 1955.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 67, London Road, Chelmsford, Essex, or Tolhurst & Fisher, 11, Weston Road, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors.	13th October, 1955 (067)
WHELENS, Charles	109, Westminster Road, Handsworth, Birmingham, Retired Glass Cutter. 29th March, 1955.	Lane, Clutterbuck & Co., 125, Edmund Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors	11th October, 1955 (177)
SCRIBBANS, Thomas Charles Alan (otherwise Alan Charles).	Johannesburgh, Transvaal, South Africa. 7th November, 1954.	Edge & Ellison, 5, Waterloo Street, Birmingham 2, Solicitors. (Denis Henry Scribbans)	11th October, 1955 (178)
DAVIES, Harold Oakes	247, Leasowe Road, Wallasey, Foreman Gas Worker. 10th July, 1955.	J. H. Joynson & Son, Coronation Buildings, Wallasey Road, Wallasey, Solicitors. (William Davies and Thomas Henry Davies.)	14th October, 1955 (161)
CHRISTIAN, Isabella Callow.	20, Sheen Road, Wallasey, Cheshire, Widow. 31st August, 1953.	W. Swancott Morgan Hannaford & Taggart, 41, North John Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (John Alexander Christian and Thomas Leonard Othick.)	14th October, 1955 (162)
CUMMING, Louisa	11, Tollemache Road, Oxton, Birkenhead, Cheshire, Widow. 13th July, 1955.	P. J. Hackett & Tetlow, 1, Old Hall Street, Liverpool 3, Solicitors. (Martins Bank Limited.)	14th October, 1955 (163)
WILLIAMS, Mildred Ellen	103, Wellington Road, New Brighton, Wallasey, Cheshire, also carrying on business under the style of R. Williams & Son at 68, Breck Road, Liverpool 5, Widow. 23rd April, 1955.	J. L. Hagger & Sons, 42, Castle Street, Liverpool 2, Solicitors. (Henry Laurence Hagger and Frederick William Jones.)	10th October, 1955 (164)
SMEDLEY, Florence Erin	18, Ilex Way, Goring by Sea, Sussex, Widow. 28th July, 1955.	R. W. H. Green & Son, 14, Liverpool Terrace, Worthing, Solicitors. (Harold Smedley and Betty Gwendolen Osmond.)	15th October, 1955 (166)
GRANT, Annie	"Ardlui," Woodlands Road, Farnborough, Kent, Widow. 25th June, 1955.	Stone Simpson & Hanson, 21-23, Church Road, Tunbridge Wells, Solicitors. (George Bathurst and Alfred Bathurst.)	15th October, 1955 (167)
GOULD, Judith Mary	Elsa Dene, Church Road, Fleet, Hampshire, Widow. 21st July, 1955.	Hardcastle Sanders & Armitage, 80, Bishopsgate, London, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited.)	15th October, 1955 (168)
Huckle, George Edward William.	2, Crossland Avenue, Ealing, Middlesex, Bank Official. 16th July, 1955.	J. Kennett Brown & Son, 20, The Mall, Ealing, W.5, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Limited.)	15th October, 1955 (169)